KOROR MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT Office of the Mayor P.O. Box 116 Koror, Republic of Palau 96940

KOROR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

ORDINANCE NO. 181-81

AN ORDINANCE

TO APPROPRIATE THE SUM OF TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$10,000.00) OUT OF THE TREASURY OF KOROR MUNICIPALITY TO FUND THE INITIAL OPERATION OF A KOROR CONSTITUTIONAL DRAFTING COMMISSION; TO AMEND KOROR MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE NO.177-80; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE KOROR MUNICIPAL COUNCIL that:

Suction 1. Section 1 of Koror Municipal Ordinance No. 177-80 is hereby amended to include the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00)

as a separate sub-item to fund the initial operation of a Koror Constitutional Drafting Commission.

Section 2. The funds appropriated in Section 1 hereof shall be expended by the Chairman of the Koror Constitutional Drafting Commission to pay a stipend of Fifteen Dollars (\$15.00) per day to each member of the Commission while on official business of the Commission and to pay administrative expenses of the Commission.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon its approval by the President of the Republic of Palau or upon its becoming law without such approval.

PASSED by a unanimous vote of the Koror Municipal Council on February 12, 1981.

Certified by:/s/ Y. M. Gibbons Mayor

APPROVED on this 20^{th} day of February 1981.

/s/

Haruo I. Remeliik President